GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6344
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
NATIONAL INTEGRATION SCHEME
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of financial assistance provided by the Government for promotion of national integration among youth across the country
during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any monitoring mechanism to evaluate the performance of national integration schemes across the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the results achieved therefrom during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a) The details of financial assistance provided by the Government for promotion of national integration among youth across the
country during each of the last three years, State-wise under different programmes such as National Integration Camps, Inter-State
Youth Exchange Programme, Multi- Cultural Activities, National Youth Festival, State Youth Festival and National Youth Award are
annexed. No financial assistance have so far been released to NGOs during the current financial year 2012-13.

(b) & (c) The monitoring mechanism is inherent in the scheme of National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development, as the
grantee organization, on completion of the programme, is required to submit the details of the activities done under the programme
along with performance report, list of participants indicating their age, gender, caste, funds utilization certificate and Accounts
Statement duly signed by a Chartered Accountant, and an Inspection Report signed by either a State Govt. Officer or by a District
Youth Coordinator of NYKS.

(d) Around 4,27,000 youth, both male and female, in the year 2009-10, 3,13,000 in 2010-11 and 4,44,000 during 2011-12,
participated in the programmes mentioned at (a) above.
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